

Date: 05th April, 2024

To,

Department of Corporate Services, **Bombay Stock Exchange** Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400098.

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No- C 62, G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 538607, Security ID: TOYAMSL

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 For Year Ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, is enclosed for your reference.

Further, you are requested to take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Toyam Sports Limited (Formerly known as Toyam Industries Limited)

ABHISHEK POKHARNA Date: 2024.04.05 14:15:18 +05'30'

Digitally signed by ABHISHEK POKHARNA

Abhishek Pokharna Company Secretary

Encl: as above stated

Date: 03/04/2024

TO
BSE LIMITED
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Name of the Company	TOYAM SPORTS LIMITED	
ISIN	INE457P01020	
	111243/101020	

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

For TOYAM SPORTS LIMITED

SharwanMangla General Manager

COMPANY SECRETARY